2019 10 MARATONE IN 10 GIORNI LAGO D’ORTA.
ULTRA 50 km. SINGOLA MARATONA.

MEZZA MARATONA. 10 Km.

10k

POS ATLETA

1

o N OB WD

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16

LORENZO JULIEN
BEEKHUIS PRIMO
DAGANI FABIANO
GENTILE FABRIZIO
GOI GABRIELE
ZUCCHI FRANCESCO
MASSARONI PAOLA
LORENZO ELISE
CELLA ROBERTO
PESCIO ROBERTA
CARLINI VALENTINA
LOVELL ALAN
CABRINI FRANCO
VANNINI DIEGO
COMPARELLI ETTORE
VALASSINA GABRIELLA

21k

POS ATLETA

1

O NOoO OB WD

9
10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

CABRINO LUIGI
I[ULIANO VITTORIO
GHEZZI MATTEO
FALLARINI STEFANO
MAURI MASSIMILIANO
RAGAZZI ELISA
CARU' ADRIANO
PACCO PATRIZIA
AMBROSIO FABIO
HAGENAARS CARMEN
BARAZZOTTO FEDERICO

MUNARETTO MAURIZIO AGOSTIN

FRENDINO PIETRO
GUBERNATI OSCAR
GALLAGHER LOUISE
STIFANI ZARA
STIFANI LUA

NIEGO ANTONIO
SQUADRONE ANGELO

42k

POS ATLETA

1

(o2& IR SR \ O]

MENEGARDI MARCO
HOLLAND ADAM

ROSSI MARCO
CALCATERRA GIORGIO
MARTIGNONI MASSIMILIANO
GUILLOT WILLIAM

SQUADRA

OCR LEAGUE

LIBERO

RUNNING TORRE DE' ROVERI
MODENA ATLETICA

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CALCATERRA SPORT ASD
LIBERO

G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO
NOVARA CHE CORRE

G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI
RUNTHROUGH

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
READY TORUN SR.L.

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

SQUADRA

MUNFRA' RUNNER ASD

POL SANT'ORSO

URBAN RUNNERS
NEWRUNT.

AL.S. CREMELLA

MODENA RUNNERS
AMATORI ATL. CASORATE S.
AMATORI ATL. CASORATE S.
URBAN RUNNERS

HAAG ATHLETIC

READY TORUN SR.L.
ATLETICA 3V

ATLETICA 3V

ATL.LESSONA
RUNTHROUGH
RUNTHROUGH
RUNTHROUGH

G.S.D. VALDALPONE DE MEGNI
ASD MARATHON CLUB PISA

SQUADRA

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
RUNCARD

PODISTICA ARONA
CALCATERRA SPORT ASD
ATL. SAN MARCO U.S. ACLI
RUNCARD

CAT
SM
SM
SM40
SM45
SM40
SM
SF45
SF
SM60
SF40
SF50
SM50
SM70
SM45
SM65
SF70

CAT
SM40
SM50
SM45
SM50
SM45

SF
SM55

SF50
SM35
SF45
SM35
SM65
SM55
SM65
SF50
SF35
SM35
SM65
SM85

CAT

SM

SM
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM40

TEMPO
00:40:31
00:42:12
00:42:25
00:44:16
00:45:56
00:45:56
00:46:48
00:53:29
00:57:21
01:04:03
01:09:57
01:11:37
01:15:45
01:27:26
01:32:16
01:38:47

TEMPO
01:32:37
01:36:21
01:38:06
01:38:15
01:43:46
01:45:11
01:49:27
01:49:28
01:50:59
01:55:23
02:17:51
02:19:03
02:58:45
03:04:18
03:07:49
03:18:02
03:18:06
03:20:38
03:36:14

TEMPO
02:46:23
02:53:23
03:05:37
03:13:08
03:13:55
03:24:24



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

GONELLA FABIO

SCALA STEFANO

TRENTIN VIRGINIO
BALZARETTI CHRISTIAN

DI TOMA CLAUDIO
D'ERRICO MICHELE
PAOLETTI NERINO

CUCCO CRISTIAN
BRAMBILLA FABIO

LIOTARD LAURENT
GRAHOVAC ZORAN
LACHEREST TRISTAN
BERTOLINI DANILO GIORGIO
JORDEVA JASMINA
TARCHINI MAURIZIO
BURZIO KIRSI

PIOLI ALESSANDRO GIOVANNI
VALLEJO MATTEO DULCE MARIA
FORTESE PAOLO GIOVANNI
RANZUGLIA GIULIA

POTO RAFFAELE
BOLOGNESI ROBERTO
CAPPUCCIO ANGELO
VALDERRAMA JEAN LOUIS
PELAGALLI LEANDRO GIORGIO
VON PALOMBINI JOBST
REALINI PIETRO

CRUDO GIUSEPPE
HANNINEN MINNA
NICASSIO ANTONIO
PSZENNIAK ARTUR
STEPPONAT JOERG
MCCANN JOE

KROER WERNER

GALESI LUANA

TRUMPER JANE

TRUMPER PETER

SUSINI LUCIANO

BUSETTI FABIO

COMTE PASCAL

COMTE CHANTAL
GAMBAIANI MAURO
STEPPONAT BIRGIT
MONTABONE MARIAGRAZIA
PAVIRANI ETTORE
BIGORNE JULIEN

LANZA DE CRISTOFORIS GIOVANNI
DE SANTIS MIRCO
LAMBERT JAN PIERRE

VITA LUIGI

VITRANI MIRKO

RIZZITELLI MICHELE
CHIZZINI JURI

GAUNA ADRIAN ROBERTO
SANSONE PATRIZIA
MARTINO DOMENICO
SAVIELLO PAOLO

CAPECCI FRANCESCO
CAPORASO ENZO MARIA

URBAN RUNNERS

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
ATLETICA SAN BIAGIO
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM

POL MARSALA DOC

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
ROSA RUNNING TEAM

NUOVA ATLETICA SAMVERGA ASD
LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

ATL. VERBANO

IMPOSSIBLE TARGET

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

LA VETTA RUNNING

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
PODISTICA MEZZANESE
PODISTICA MEZZANESE

A.S.D. PODISTICA VALMISA
ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING A.S.D
ASD ZENA RUNNERS

ATL. SANTHIA

RUNCARD

ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE
RUNCARD

SCINORDICO VARESE

ATL. V.C.A. MILANO

LIBERO

BE DIFFERENT BE ULTRA
LIBERO

RUNCARD

LIBERO

MARATHON CLUB 100 AUSTRIA
NOVARA CHE CORRE

LIBERO

LIBERO

ATLETICA CASCINA

ASD AVIS OGGIONO

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PICO RUNNERS

RUNCARD

ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA
AMICI DELLA FATICA CESENA
RUNCARD

ALMOSTHERE ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

P&C PODISMOECAZZEGGIO
A.S.D. ESCAPE TEAM VIGEVANO
BARLETTA SPORTIVA
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
FRIESIAN TEAM

BE DIFFERENT BE ULTRA
A.S.D. RUNNING ACADEMY LUCERA
YOUNG RUNNING
A.S.D.G.S.MARTINSICURO
GIRO DITALIA RUN

SM35
SM45
SM65
SM40
SM45
SM65
SM50
SM40
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM
SM65
SF40
SM60
SF40
SM40
SF55
SM45
SF40
SM50
SM60
SM45
SM50
SM70
SM50
SM65
SM60
SF50
SM55
SM
SM60
SM
SM60
SF40
SF55
SM60
SM60
SM45
SM55
SF50
SM50
SF55
SF65
SM65
SM35
SM55
SM50
SM35
SM55
SM40
SM70
SM55
SM50
SF50
SM50
SM50
SM70
SM60

03:24:44
03:28:07
03:31:23
03:32:14
03:34:59
03:40:21
03:43:36
03:43:59
03:47:31
03:51:10
03:56:20
04:01:04
04:03:30
04:04:55
04:05:37
04:08:38
04:17:04
04:17:08
04:17:10
04:19:49
04:25:21
04:27:17
04:28:25
04:30:34
04:31:31
04:36:44
04:38:39
04:38:52
04:38:58
04:39:00
04:42:19
04:43:32
04:46:50
04:47:21
04:50:18
04:50:54
04:50:56
04:54:49
04:58:10
05:00:58
05:00:59
05:04:19
05:09:34
05:09:34
05:10:08
05:10:11
05:12:50
05:16:01
05:17:13
05:18:28
05:19:12
05:19:31
05:20:59
05:23:42
05:25:44
05:25:44
05:27:02
05:32:58
05:33:46



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

VAUHKONEN HANNA
DELPECH OLIVER JACQUES
GAMBELLI FERDINANDO
FERRARI LUCIANO
SCHROEDER CHRISTINE
INNES-SMITH STEPHANIE
ANCORA VITO PIERO
MORELLI MASSILIANO
GARGANO ANGELA
PANDIAN SIVABALAN
GUARDINI FLAVIO
MANNSTEN HANS
MEMOLI LUISA

GROSSI ANDREA
ZERBINI MARCO

GAVAZZENI| GIOVANNA CARLA

BARZAGLI MARCELLA
LETTIERI ROSA

CAROLI MARIA GRAZIA
MILLET JACQUELINE
LANGLANDS CAMILLA
EICHNER SIGRID

ARRIGHI PACLA
PERRONE RAFFAELE
BOURGEOIS MARIE-CECILE
HOTTAS CHRISTIAN
FANELLI LUIGI

JURKIC SARA

LILLO LUIGINA

RIOLFI PAOLA

SIMONAZZI MARCO
GENNARI GIULIANO
AGABITI CAROLINA
ARENA MARCELLO

GINO PAOLO FRANCESCO

50k

POS ATLETA

1

O N OB WN

1"
12

BONFIGLIO MARCO
BASSANETTI SILVIA
MASIERO DOMENICO
NICHOLSON NICK
FAVIA DOMENICO
BAKKEN TITINA
COSTANZO MICHELANGELO
ANGELINI GIUSEPPE
DE FRANCESCO VITO
MARANZINA ALDO
FAILLI LAURA
COVENEY ANDREW

LIBERO

LIBERO

S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA AS.D.
MARATHON C. ALTA QUOTA LIVIGNO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
ATLETICA CASCINA

BARLETTA SPORTIVA

RUNCARD

A.S.D. LARUSTICA PESCANTINA
RUNCARD

ROSA RUNNING TEAM

VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
CLUB PANTERA ROSA

RUNCARD

G.S. SAN DAMIANESE

G.S.LENTI E VELOCI RAIFFEISE
LIBERO

LIBERO

RUNCARD

ATLETICA CASCINA

MURGIA MARATHON SANT'ERAMO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. TUSCULUM

ASS. S. D. PINK PANTHER

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA
BOSCAINI RUNNERS

ATL. BANCOLE

AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
ROMATLETICA FOOTWORKS SALARIA
G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO

SQUADRA

IMPOSSIBLE TARGET

ATL. LAMBRO MILANO
RUNNING TEAM MESTRE
LIBERO

A.S. AMATORI PUTIGNANO
RUNCARD

GIRO DITALIA RUN

GARDA RUNNING A.S.D.
TOP RUNNING BRINDISI
A.S.D. GRUPPO GENERALI TRIESTE
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
LIBERO

SF50
SM50
SM65
SM65
SF60
SF
SM65
SM50
SF55
SM35
SM65
SM70
SF45
SM50
SM45
SF65
SF65
SF65
SF55
SF65
SF
SF75
SF55
SM70
SF55
SM60
SM50
SF40
SF50
SF65
SM60
SM70
SF55
SM60
SM55

CAT
SM40
SF55
SM50
SM50
SM65
SF45
SM60
SM65
SM65
SM70
SF55
SM35

05:34:48
05:34:55
05:36:01
05:37:12
05:37:40
05:37:40
05:39:39
05:43:26
05:43:26
05:52:45
05:52:46
05:59:16
05:59:28
06:18:09
06:18:10
06:20:27
06:32:43
06:32:44
06:36:13
06:40:11
06:40:11
06:41:17
06:48:15
06:50:50
06:59:43
07:05:26
07:17:53
07:17:53
07:19:39
07:23:19
07:33:59
07:37:15
07:37:15
07:37:15
07:53:58

TEMPO
03:42:05
05:12:26
05:22:46
05:41:35
05:45:28
05:59:21
06:14:10
06:20:47
06:37:58
07:24:12
07:33:12
07:49:26



